



VICTOR G. CARSTARPHEN
MAYOR

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK
CITY OF CAMDEN
NEW JERSEY

LUIS PASTORIZA, M.S.M., R.M.C, C.M.R.
MUNICIPAL CLERK
TEL: 856-757-7223
EMAIL: CLERK@CAMDENNJ.GOV
WEBSITE: CAMDENNJ.GOV

MEMORANDUM

DATE: 7/16/2026

TO: Honorable Angel Fuentes, President

FROM: Luis Pastoriza, Municipal Clerk

RE: **Special Meeting (REVISED)**

By direction of Council President Angel Fuentes, a **Special meeting** of the Camden City Council will be held on **Monday, July 20th, 2026 at 4:00 p.m.** This **Special Meeting** will be held in **City Hall, City Council Chambers.**

The following item(s) will be considered for which official councilmanic action may or may not be taken:

PUBLIC HEARING

Public Hearing on CY 2026 Budget amendment for the City of Camden

ORDINANCE 1ST READING

1. Ordinance Amending The Cannabis Ordinance, MC-5371, Adopted On February 8, 2022, And Its Amendments, Governing The Establishment And Control Of Recreational Cannabis Licenses In The City Of Camden To Allow For The Addition Of Another Zone For Retail Cannabis Businesses

RESOLUTIONS

1. Resolution Amending The Calendar Year 2026 Budget Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-9
2. Resolution Adopting The CY2026 Budget as amended
3. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$196,576 From The NJ Urban Enterprise Zone Authority For A Grant Entitled, "Camden Urban Enterprise Zone All-Terrain Vacuum"
4. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$850,000 From The United State Department Of Housing & Urban Development For A Grant Entitled, "FY26 Economic Development Initiative - Community Project Funding Grant"
5. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$1,000,000 From The New Jersey Board Of Public Utilities For A Grant Entitled "Farnham Park Redevelopment Project"
6. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$2,500 From The American Water For A Grant Entitled, "Personal Flotation Devices"
7. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$13,784.42 From The NJ Department Of Health And Senior Services For A Grant Entitled, "Alcohol Education And Enforcement Fund"
8. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$145,202.08 From The State Of New Jersey, Department Of Environmental Protection For A Grant Entitled "Clean Communities Grant"
9. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In Final The Amount Of \$289,854 From The United State Department Of Agriculture For A Grant Entitled "Summer Food Program For Children"
10. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$50,000 From The New Jersey Historical Commission For A Grant entitled "County History Partnership Program" For the Johnson Cemetery Improvements
11. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S. A. 40A:4-87 in the amount of \$85,374.98 From National Opioid Settlement For A Grant Entitled "National Opioid Settlement"
12. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$171,886 From The NJ Urban Enterprise Zone Authority For A Grant Entitled, "Camden Urban Enterprise Zone Administrative Budget Fiscal Year 2026"
13. Resolution authorizing a Memorandum of Understanding & Addendum between the City of Camden and The Division of Local Government Services"

cc:

Victor Carstarphen, Mayor

Council Members

Timothy Cunningham, Business Administrator

Daniel Blackburn, City Attorney

Howard McCoach, Council Attorney

File

Sheila Davis
Councilperson-at-Large

Nohemi Soria-Perez
Councilperson-at-Large

Luis Pastoriza
Municipal Clerk

Howard McCoach, Esq.
Counsel to Council



Camden Municipal Council
Angel Fuentes
President

Arthur Barclay
Vice President
Ward 1

Christopher Collins
Ward 2

Falio Leyba-Martinez
Ward 3

Jannette Ramos
Ward 4

MEMORANDUM

DATE: JULY 16, 2026
TO: LUIS PASTORIZA, MUNICIPAL CLERK
FROM: ANGEL FUENTES, PRESIDENT *AF/nd*
RE: SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING -

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT A SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER ON
MONDAY, JULY 20, 2026 AT 4:00 P.M. TO CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING MATTERS:

ORDINANCE(S):

1. Ordinance amending the cannabis ordinance, mc-5371, adopted on February 8, 2022, and its amendments, governing the establishment and control of recreational cannabis licenses in the city of Camden to allow for the addition of another zone for retail cannabis businesses

RESOLUTION(S):

1. Public Hearing & Final Adoption FY2026 Municipal Budget of the City of Camden.
2. Resolution Amending The Calendar Year 2026 Budget Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-
3. Resolution Adopting The CY2026 Budget (by title)
4. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$196,576 From The NJ Urban Enterprise Zone Authority For A Grant Entitled, "Camden Urban Enterprise Zone All-Terrain Vacuum"
5. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$850,000 From The United State Department Of Housing & Urban Development For A Grant Entitled, "FY26 Economic Development Initiative - Community Project Funding Grant"
6. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$1,000,000 From The New Jersey Board Of Public Utilities For A Grant Entitled "Farnham Park Redevelopment Project"
7. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$2,500 From The American Water For A Grant Entitled, "Personal Flotation Devices"
8. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$13,784.42 From The NJ Department Of Health And Senior Services For A Grant Entitled, "Alcohol Education And Enforcement Fund"
9. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$145,202.08 From The State Of New Jersey, Department Of Environmental Protection For A Grant Entitled "Clean Communities Grant"
10. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In Final The Amount Of \$289,854 From The United State Department Of Agriculture For A Grant Entitled "Summer Food Program For Children"
11. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$50,000 From The New Jersey Historical Commission For A Grant entitled "County History Partnership Program" For the Johnson Cemetery Improvements
12. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S. A. 40A:4-87 in the amount of \$85,374.98 From National Opioid Settlement For A Grant Entitled "National Opioid Settlement"
13. Resolution Authorizing A Budget Amendment Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 40A:4-87 In The Amount Of \$171,886 From The NJ Urban Enterprise Zone Authority For A Grant Entitled, "Camden Urban Enterprise Zone Administrative Budget Fiscal Year 2026"
14. Resolution authorizing a Memorandum of Understanding & Addendum between the City of Camden and The Division of Local Government Services

cc: Members of City Council

RECEIVED
2026 JUL 16 AM 10:20
MUNICIPAL CLERK'S OFFICE
CAMDEN, N.J.